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2
13:45

3391 m
7.575 

H

6 Horses Challenge At bet365 Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 7.575  (4.193 1.932 966 484)

1
3391

ML: 6,0

71.70

Freddie Steady Go
4j. b W (Frontiersman - Bahrikate)

Trainer: S Corbett
Besitzer: Castle View, A Bell, S Oliver 

Non Runner

11.10 Hexham 3 73.5 3263 3.540 4,0 Nathan Moscrop Tony Joe, Get On George
10.05 Haydock 3 73.0 3149 5.446 12,0 Nathan Moscrop So Proud, Jules Winfield
05.04 Newcastle 1 67.6 3392 2.451 4,0 Nathan Moscrop Brooklynese, Milan Park

2
ML: 11,0

71.70

Glenville
5j. b W (Getaway - Glenora Gale)

Trainer: Ewan Whillans
Besitzer: Distillery Racing Club

Peter Kavanagh

01.11 Ayr 5 69.9 3219 4.901 51,0 Craig Nichol Upon Tweed, Stride On, Gaelic Rover
24.02 Ayr U 73.0 3219 4.357 23,0 Craig Nichol Serious Challenge, Bowensonfire, Instinct D'
02.01 Ayr 4 73.5 3219 4.547 101,0 Craig Nichol Walking On A Dream, Lizzie Luna, Jony R
13.11 Ayr 5 70.8 3219 2.722 8,5 Craig Nichol Castle Carrock, Jack Dempsey, Shes All Pri
11.05 Haydock 10 69.9 3149 5.446 26,0 Craig Nichol French Ship, Step Ahead, Letterston Lily

3
ML: 3,25

71.70

He's Bresilian
5j. b W (Blue Bresil - Milan Athlete)

Trainer: Jedd O'Keeffe
Besitzer: Fine Claret Racing & Mr T S I

Sean Quinlan

26.11 Wetherby 6 76.7 3963 5.809 12,0 Sean Quinlan Onewaywest, Just Call Me Lucy, Singapore 
25.10 Kelso 3 71.7 3265 4.357 4,5 Sean Quinlan Smoke Trail, Eagles Reprieve
25.03 Hexham 2 72.1 3263 4.901 4,5 C O'Farrell Road To Home, Just Oot
22.02 Newcastle 3 73.0 3392 4.193 2,6 Craig Nichol Young Getaway, Cahier's Den
23.01 Wetherby 3 70.8 3219 3.812 51,0 C O'Farrell Chart Topper, Peso

4
ML: 3,0

71.70

Mr Lincoln
5j. gr W (Dark Angel - The Miniver Rose)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: G Gibson

Danny McMenamin

02.08 Galway 8 54.0 2414 57.391 26,0 J A Powell Eagle's Way, Chally Chute, Soaring Monarc
22.07 Ballinrobe 2 61.2 2577 11.478 6,0 Gary Carroll La Dame Blanche, No Hassle
05.07 Cork 3 73.0 3392 6.522 3,5 M J M O'Sullivan If Any Man Can, In The Trenches
18.03 Curragh 14 54.9 1609 52.174 34,0 N G McCullagh Chazzesmee, Smooth Tom, Raadobarg
28.01 Naas 9 73.0 3120 6.637 9,0 F Maguire Ndaawi, Barrier, Palamon

5
ML: 34,0

71.70

Mr Ramoon
5j. b W (Sea Moon - Lady Ramona)

Trainer: S Corbett
Besitzer: Samantha Toomes

Conor Rabbitt

09.03 Lingstown 4 74.8 4828 57.391 5,0 J J Berry Kilbuny Supersonic, Moves Like Mason, Dia
15.02 Oldtown 6 74.8 4828 57.391 7,0 J J Berry Apache Tribe, Treasure Memory, Country C
01.02 Dungarvan U 74.8 4828 57.391 7,0 J J Berry An Buachaill Rua, Boise Idaho, King James

6
ML: 101,0

71.70

The Low Ball
5j. b W (Diamond Boy - Oscar Gem)

Trainer: A C Hamilton
Besitzer: Hamilton Racing

Jamie Hamilton

08.03 Ayr 10 71.7 3219 2.451 101,0 Ross Chapman Sanilam, Wanderinginthedark, Daly Boy
12.05 Loughrea 3 74.8 4828 2.451 5,0 B O'Neill Kingkong Ciergues, Vadavoom

7
ML: 7,0

71.70

U S Marshall
5j. b W (Jet Away - Monets Dream)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: The Posse

Craig Nichol

15.11 Uttoxeter 3 69.9 3171 4.193 8,0 Toby Wynne Jasmine D'airy, Choice Runner
09.02 Comea 1 77.1 4828 4.193 3,0 J W Hendrick Poppycon, My Own Lovely Lee
08.12 Tattersalls 4 74.8 4828 4.193 6,0 J J Walsh Starmount, The Hatchet, Monsieur Jaco

8
ML: 17,0

71.70

Whathaveyou
6j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Tip Tap Toe)

Trainer: N W Alexander
Besitzer: Katie And Brian Castle

Bruce Lynn

12.11 Ayr 7 69.9 3219 4.629 67,0 Sean Quinlan Stop Loss, Cavalier Du Luy, The Hatchet
16.05 Perth 4 70.8 3262 2.723 9,5 Sean Quinlan Takt De Touques, Cairndhu, Fairlawn Skipp

9
ML: 5,0

68.50

Hunters Spring
4j. b S (Nayef - Last Supper)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: R Gibbons

Derek Fox

21.10 Perth 4 71.2 3262 4.357 7,0 D R Fox Just An Artist, Chanonry Point, Centurion's 
15.03 Newcastle 2 66.2 3392 2.451 3,5 Conner McCann Japetus, Jet Approach
11.02 Ayr 3 67.6 3219 2.723 7,0 Conner McCann Royal Hillsborough, My My My Delilah
15.11 Newcastle 1 67.6 3392 2.451 2,1 Conner McCann Krugerrand, Mahpenny

10
ML: 67,0

68.50

Miss Friday Lions
4j. ch S (Postponed - Fen Ali)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: The Friday Lions & Mr D Tun

Ross Chapman

28.11 Musselburgh 11 68.5 3131 4.357 151,0 Nathan Moscrop Chanonry Point, Centurion's Sister, Titanium
07.11 Hexham U 69.9 3263 4.901 67,0 Nathan Moscrop Ninna Collina, Biglesisback, Uokhun
07.04 Redcar 10 60.3 2013 3.780 29,0 Kaiya Fraser Convergent, Asmen Warrior, Without Burlin
22.03 Kelso 3 64.4 3265 15.609 51,0 Nathan Moscrop Is This For Real, Kiwi Rush
14.02 Kelso 5 64.4 3265 2.723 19,0 Nathan Moscrop Kiwi Rush, Japetus, Imperfectlyperfect

Ergebnis: Quoten:


